

# SUMMARY OF BIDS

3/2/2023 AT 11:00 AM  
89003 21C

GRASSY LAKE ROAD PHASE III  
FY 2021 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID  
SHAMONG TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY



Paving Plus LLC	Earle Asphalt	Arawak Paving Co. Inc.	American Asphalt
PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028	PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts, NJ 08059

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
----	-------------	----------	------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------

## BASE BID

1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1.0	LS	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,504.24	\$1,504.24	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
3	Pavement Removal	5110.0	SY	\$4.85	\$24,783.50	\$4.60	\$23,506.00	\$5.00	\$25,550.00	\$4.50	\$22,995.00
4	Subbase Grading	5110.0	SY	\$1.00	\$5,110.00	\$0.01	\$51.10	\$0.10	\$511.00	\$0.45	\$2,299.50
5	Excavation for Subbase Repair	410.0	SY	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$0.01	\$4.10	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
6	1 1/2" DGA for Subbase Repair	410.0	SY	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$1.00	\$410.00	\$7.00	\$2,870.00	\$1.00	\$410.00
7	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	1060.0	Tons	\$50.00	\$53,000.00	\$55.00	\$58,300.00	\$80.00	\$84,800.00	\$85.85	\$91,001.00
8	HMA 9.5M64 Base Course, 2" Thick	700.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$88.00	\$61,600.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00
9	Asphalt Driveway Aprons	165.0	SY	\$34.00	\$5,610.00	\$50.00	\$8,250.00	\$45.00	\$7,425.00	\$55.00	\$9,075.00
10	White Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	2950.0	LF	\$0.85	\$2,507.50	\$1.00	\$2,950.00	\$0.80	\$2,360.00	\$1.00	\$2,950.00
11	Yellow Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	1060.0	LF	\$0.85	\$901.00	\$1.00	\$1,060.00	\$0.80	\$848.00	\$1.00	\$1,060.00
12	Bicycle Safe Grates	4.0	Units	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
13	B Inlet Headpieces	2.0	Units	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$530.00	\$1,060.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
14	Final Cleanup	1.0	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,920.18	\$8,920.18	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
15	Traffic Control Drum	50.0	Units	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
16	Traffic Control Cone	100.0	Units	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
17	Traffic Control Construction Sign	25.0	SY	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
18	Asphalt Index Adjustment	1100.0	DOL	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
19	Fuel Price Index Adjustment	500.0	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID</b>				<b>\$202,807.00</b>		<b>\$210,913.13</b>		<b>\$207,300.00</b>		<b>\$224,703.25</b>	

# SUMMARY OF BIDS

3/2/2023 AT 11:00 AM  
89003 21C

GRASSY LAKE ROAD PHASE III  
FY 2021 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID  
SHAMONG TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY



**ENVIRONMENTAL  
RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

Paving Plus LLC	Earle Asphalt	Arawak Paving Co. Inc.	American Asphalt
PO Box 464 Glassboro, NJ 08028	PO Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037	100 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts, NJ 08059

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
----	-------------	----------	------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------

## ALTERNATE BID #1

A1.1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1.0	LS	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
A1.2	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.14	\$325.14	\$1.00	\$1.00
A1.3	Pavement Removal	960.0	SY	\$4.85	\$4,656.00	\$4.60	\$4,416.00	\$5.00	\$4,800.00	\$4.50	\$4,320.00
A1.4	Subbase Grading	960.0	SY	\$1.00	\$960.00	\$0.01	\$9.60	\$0.10	\$96.00	\$0.45	\$432.00
A1.5	Excavation for Subbase Repair	75.0	SY	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
A1.6	1 1/2" DGA for Subbase Repair	75.0	SY	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$7.00	\$525.00	\$1.00	\$75.00
A1.7	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	195.0	Tons	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$55.00	\$10,725.00	\$80.00	\$15,600.00	\$85.85	\$16,740.75
A1.8	HMA 9.5M64 Base Course, 2" Thick	130.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00	\$88.00	\$11,440.00	\$100.00	\$13,000.00
A1.9	White Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	515.0	LF	\$0.85	\$437.75	\$1.00	\$515.00	\$0.80	\$412.00	\$1.00	\$515.00
A1.10	Yellow Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	95.0	LF	\$0.85	\$80.75	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$0.80	\$76.00	\$1.00	\$95.00
A1.11	Final Cleanup	1.0	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$312.80	\$312.80	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
A1.12	Traffic Control Drum	25.0	Units	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25
A1.13	Traffic Control Cone	50.0	Units	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
A1.14	Traffic Control Construction Sign	10.0	SY	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10
A1.15	Asphalt Index Adjustment	200.0	DOL	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
A1.16	Fuel Price Index Adjustment	100.0	DOL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$35,769.50</b>		<b>\$31,500.00</b>		<b>\$37,300.00</b>		<b>\$36,555.60</b>	
<b>TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$238,576.50</b>		<b>\$242,413.13</b>		<b>\$244,600.00</b>		<b>\$261,258.85</b>	

No Bid Submitted By:

Construct Connect, Inc.

Meco, Inc.

# SUMMARY OF BIDS

3/2/2023 AT 11:00 AM  
89003 21C

GRASSY LAKE ROAD PHASE III  
FY 2021 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID  
SHAMONG TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY



**ENVIRONMENTAL  
RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

South State, Inc. General Contractors	All J's Services Construction		
202 Reeves Road Bridgetown, NJ 08302	Medford, NJ 08055		

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
----	-------------	----------	------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------

**BASE BID**

1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1.0	LS	\$47,581.30	\$47,581.30	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00				
2	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00				
3	Pavement Removal	5110.0	SY	\$10.00	\$51,100.00	\$12.60	\$64,386.00				
4	Subbase Grading	5110.0	SY	\$0.02	\$102.20	\$11.25	\$57,487.50				
5	Excavation for Subbase Repair	410.0	SY	\$10.00	\$4,100.00	\$50.00	\$20,500.00				
6	1 1/2" DGA for Subbase Repair	410.0	SY	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$85.00	\$34,850.00				
7	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	1060.0	Tons	\$70.00	\$74,200.00	\$119.50	\$126,670.00				
8	HMA 9.5M64 Base Course, 2" Thick	700.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$70,000.00	\$125.57	\$87,899.00				
9	Asphalt Driveway Aprons	165.0	SY	\$35.00	\$5,775.00	\$185.00	\$30,525.00				
10	White Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	2950.0	LF	\$0.70	\$2,065.00	\$1.10	\$3,245.00				
11	Yellow Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	1060.0	LF	\$0.70	\$742.00	\$1.10	\$1,166.00				
12	Bicycle Safe Grates	4.0	Units	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00				
13	B Inlet Headpieces	2.0	Units	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00				
14	Final Cleanup	1.0	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
15	Traffic Control Drum	50.0	Units	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00				
16	Traffic Control Cone	100.0	Units	\$0.02	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00				
17	Traffic Control Construction Sign	25.0	SY	\$0.02	\$0.50	\$200.00	\$5,000.00				
18	Asphalt Index Adjustment	1100.0	DOL	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00				
19	Fuel Price Index Adjustment	500.0	DOL	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00				
<b>TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID</b>				<b>\$263,000.00</b>		<b>\$482,978.50</b>					

# SUMMARY OF BIDS

3/2/2023 AT 11:00 AM  
89003 21C

GRASSY LAKE ROAD PHASE III  
FY 2021 NJDOT MUNICIPAL AID  
SHAMONG TOWNSHIP, BURLINGTON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY



**ENVIRONMENTAL  
RESOLUTIONS, INC.**

Engineers • Planners • Scientists • Surveyors

South State, Inc. General Contractors	All J's Services Construction		
202 Reeves Road Bridgetown, NJ 08302	Medford, NJ 08055		

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
----	-------------	----------	------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------	----------	--------

**ALTERNATE BID #1**

A1.1	Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance	1.0	LS	\$6,026.08	\$6,026.08	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
A1.2	Construction Layout	1.0	LS	\$0.02	\$0.02	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00				
A1.3	Pavement Removal	960.0	SY	\$10.00	\$9,600.00	\$21.50	\$20,640.00				
A1.4	Subbase Grading	960.0	SY	\$0.02	\$19.20	\$18.00	\$17,280.00				
A1.5	Excavation for Subbase Repair	75.0	SY	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00				
A1.6	1 1/2" DGA for Subbase Repair	75.0	SY	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$135.00	\$10,125.00				
A1.7	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	195.0	Tons	\$70.00	\$13,650.00	\$229.00	\$44,655.00				
A1.8	HMA 9.5M64 Base Course, 2" Thick	130.0	Tons	\$100.00	\$13,000.00	\$309.50	\$40,235.00				
A1.9	White Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	515.0	LF	\$0.70	\$360.50	\$1.10	\$566.50				
A1.10	Yellow Epoxy Striping, 4" Wide	95.0	LF	\$0.70	\$66.50	\$1.10	\$104.50				
A1.11	Final Cleanup	1.0	LS	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
A1.12	Traffic Control Drum	25.0	Units	\$0.02	\$0.50	\$185.00	\$4,625.00				
A1.13	Traffic Control Cone	50.0	Units	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00				
A1.14	Traffic Control Construction Sign	10.0	SY	\$0.02	\$0.20	\$200.00	\$2,000.00				
A1.15	Asphalt Index Adjustment	200.0	DOL	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00				
A1.16	Fuel Price Index Adjustment	100.0	DOL	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00				
<b>TOTAL PRICE- ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$44,000.00</b>		<b>\$170,781.00</b>					

<b>TOTAL PRICE- BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$307,000.00</b>		<b>\$653,759.50</b>					
--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	--	--	--	--

No Bid Submitted By:

Construct Connect, Inc.  
Meco, Inc.



Mathematically Correct Total